
Excellent JWW 8" Sat, Feb 18, 2023 RESULTS

Excellent JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards140 SCT 46

Jack-Jack Pauline Ryan55.29 NQ 0 0 0 0 9Coton de Tulear

Excellent JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards140 SCT 43

Blade Erin Schaefer37.49 NQ 2 1 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Finn Lauren Hamm56.35 NQ 2 0 0 0 13Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Excellent JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards145 SCT 41

Isabeau Ruth BrownNQ 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Excellent JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards150 SCT 40

Rigel Charlotte Mcauley43.91 NQ 1 2 0 0 3Border Collie

Ellie Nicki Hyslop47.67 NQ 0 0 0 0 7Australian Shepherd

Remy Bob Kaczmarczyk55.38 NQ 1 3 1 0 15English Springer 
Spaniel

Ru Mary ThurlowNQ 0 0 0 1 0Labrador Retriever

Master JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 7
Pts Breed

yards140 SCT 46

Purchase Carol Kelly100 28.18 Q1st 0 0 0 0 017 Papillon

Polly Nicholas Carleton100 36.16 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 09 Shih Tzu

Karma Marly Lucier100 36.29 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 09 Cairn Terrier

Opal Abby Bruce51.83 NQ 1 0 0 0 5Pug

Cinnamon Laura Ernst51.96 NQ 0 0 0 0 5Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Tansey Melanie Bryson53.20 NQ 0 0 0 0 7Norwich Terrier

Victoria Carolyn D'AngeloNQ 0 0 0 1 0Papillon

Master JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 7
Pts Breed

yards140 SCT 43

Diana Patricia Gagnon100 29.65 Q1st 0 0 0 0 013 Shetland Sheepdog

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master JWW 12" Sat, Feb 18, 2023 RESULTS

Violet Carolyn Ing100 39.82 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 03 Shetland Sheepdog

Skybee Vivian Hudson31.18 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Baysea Vivian Hudson32.49 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Tiana Lynn Thibodeau39.28 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Slyde Thomas O'Brien44.77 NQ 1 1 0 0 1English Cocker 
Spaniel

Karl Arabella Lyon45.33 NQ 1 1 2 0 2Miniature Poodle

Master JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 6 Total NQ: 9 Total Competing: 15
Pts Breed

yards145 SCT 41

Boss John Nys100 29.01 Q1st 0 0 0 0 011 Shetland Sheepdog

Mikey Linda Mendenhall100 31.75 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 09 Shetland Sheepdog

Strike Doris O'Brien100 33.45 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 07 English Cocker 
Spaniel

Switch Katie Rogers100 35.67 Q4th 0 0 0 0 05 Shetland Sheepdog

Delilah Kelli Cyr100 37.61 Q 0 0 0 0 03 Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Amber Irina Rybak100 38.42 Q 0 0 0 0 02 Brittany

Tiffany Bruce Thibodeau30.87 NQ 0 0 2 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Calpurnia Robert Mechan33.52 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Australian Cattle Dog

Dory Carol Bolton-
Morcone

36.38 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Kevin Elaine Hamill38.24 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Breezy Margaret Jewett42.62 NQ 0 0 0 0 1Miniature American 
Shepherd

Lila Caitlin Crowley43.24 NQ 1 1 0 0 2English Springer 
Spaniel

Flare Katie Rogers44.52 NQ 1 0 0 0 3Shetland Sheepdog

Sophie Lena Rybak50.00 NQ 0 1 0 0 9Brittany

Roxy James WestNQ 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Master JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 15 Total NQ: 19 Total Competing: 34
Pts Breed

yards150 SCT 40

Shelby-Cobra Amber McCune100 26.26 Q1st 0 0 0 0 013 Border Collie

Bowie Jeff Botelho100 26.50 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 013 Border Collie

Mellie Beth Hildreth100 27.82 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 012 Border Collie

Phire Jane Bronson100 29.42 Q4th 0 0 0 0 010 Golden Retriever

Deedee James Jayko100 30.31 Q 0 0 0 0 09 Australian Shepherd

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master JWW 20" Sat, Feb 18, 2023 RESULTS

Atty Tod Hebert100 31.34 Q 0 0 0 0 08 Dalmatian

Hi-There Amber McCune100 31.94 Q 0 0 0 0 08 Border Collie

Maru Lena Kalita100 32.78 Q 0 0 0 0 07 Belgian Laekenois

Brie Rebecca Elovic100 33.15 Q 0 0 0 0 06 Golden Retriever

Chapter Noreen Bennett100 34.01 Q 0 0 0 0 05 Rough Collie

Winter Rebecca Elovic100 36.97 Q 0 0 0 0 03 Golden Retriever

Keeper Claudette Beaulieu100 37.45 Q 0 0 0 0 02 Golden Retriever

Ava Donna Finocchiaro100 38.88 Q 0 0 0 0 01 Golden Retriever

Boeing Karen Frink100 39.36 Q 0 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Phoenix Cara Armour100 40.26 Q 0 0 0 0 0Boxer

Why Cathy Westbrook29.16 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Jovi John Nys30.30 NQ 0 1 1 0 0Border Collie

Crome Sandra Barbour31.13 NQ 0 1 1 0 0Border Collie

Cinder Katie Rogers32.15 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Butter Hollis McGuire33.74 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Labrador Retriever

Maserati Linda McHugh35.71 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Suzy James Jayko36.06 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Novel Lindsey Serafini36.53 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Sullenberger Karen Frink37.72 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Atticus Robert Mechan41.43 NQ 0 0 0 0 1American 
Staffordshire Terrier

Shadow Erin Hoverson45.82 NQ 0 0 0 0 5Stabyhoun

Kelly Ellen Zieske53.88 NQ 2 1 2 0 13Labrador Retriever

Blaze Claudette Beaulieu60.91 NQ 3 1 0 0 20Golden Retriever

Breeze Cheryl SchunkNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Chanel Ann TremblayNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Mighty Sandra BarbourNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Rae Joni SilvaNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Starry Carol LariviereNQ 0 0 0 1 0Rough Collie

Weiser Morgan CarletonNQ 0 0 0 1 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Master JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards150 SCT 42

Doodle Audrey Chase100 33.46 Q1st 0 0 0 0 08 All American Dog

Reign Jennifer Jacobs43.91 NQ 1 2 0 0 1German Wirehaired 
Pointer

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master JWW 24" Sat, Feb 18, 2023 RESULTS

Tucker Bethany WolfertNQ 0 0 0 1 0Siberian Husky

Wendy Cara ArmourNQ 0 0 0 1 0Boxer

Master JWW 24"c

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards150 SCT 40

Typo Amber McCune100 28.24 Q1st 0 0 0 0 011 Border Collie

Howie Amber McCune100 30.03 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 09 Border Collie

Excellent JWW 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards140 SCT 48

Ellie Brittney Coleman100 40.28 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Pug

Excellent JWW 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards145 SCT 46

Lizzy John KunowskiNQ 0 0 0 1 0Lagotto Romagnolo

Excellent JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards150 SCT 45

Callie Kristin Conroy43.78 NQ 0 1 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Master JWW 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards140 SCT 51

Teagan Kimberly Fulton100 49.83 Q1st 0 0 0 0 01 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Master JWW 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards140 SCT 48

Kal-El Patricia Gagnon100 29.30 Q1st 0 0 0 0 018 Shetland Sheepdog

Pink Carolyn Hess32.20 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Sam Marilyn Thayer51.76 NQ 0 0 0 0 3Cocker Spaniel Black

Master JWW 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 7 Total Competing: 7
Pts Breed

yards145 SCT 46

Talulah Bill Young39.20 NQ 0 0 1 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master JWW 12"P Sat, Feb 18, 2023 RESULTS

Etta Tracey Deyette41.26 NQ 0 0 1 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Trevor Bill Young43.97 NQ 1 1 1 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Livvy Diane Young48.49 NQ 0 1 0 0 2English Cocker 
Spaniel

Dante William Chiarchiaro52.26 NQ 0 0 0 0 6Shetland Sheepdog

Rupert Elaine Hamill53.85 NQ 1 0 2 0 7Shetland Sheepdog

Aria Diane Young55.94 NQ 0 1 0 0 9English Cocker 
Spaniel

Master JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 8 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 13
Pts Breed

yards150 SCT 45

Sequel Noreen Bennett100 32.67 Q1st 0 0 0 0 012 Rough Collie

Brodie Hillary Reavis100 32.76 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 012 Australian Shepherd

Molly Hollis McGuire100 34.43 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 010 Labrador Retriever

Debbie Cara Armour100 35.97 Q4th 0 0 0 0 09 Boxer

Pipit Nancy Freese100 39.89 Q 0 0 0 0 05 English Springer 
Spaniel

Pippa Cela Hobbs100 40.65 Q 0 0 0 0 04 Miniature American 
Shepherd

Jasper Donna Finocchiaro100 41.60 Q 0 0 0 0 03 Golden Retriever

Charlie Kimberly Downing100 42.39 Q 0 0 0 0 02 Golden Retriever

Thrill Lindsey Serafini36.46 NQ 0 1 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Zoey Laurie Tinti57.28 NQ 2 1 1 0 12Golden Retriever

Cheers Susan Sommer61.55 NQ 2 3 0 0 16Golden Retriever

Lyra Charlotte Mcauley65.96 NQ 2 1 1 0 20All American Dog

Mistral Tobi-Ann KocherNQ 0 0 0 1 0Portuguese Water 
Dog

Master JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 7
Pts Breed

yards150 SCT 47

Kaboom Amber McCune100 30.17 Q1st 0 0 0 0 016 Border Collie

Remy Kathy Lesinski100 31.50 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 015 Labrador Retriever

Kira Lena Kalita100 31.86 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 015 Belgian Tervuren

O'Connor Lynda Brogden-
Burns

100 40.92 Q4th 0 0 0 0 06 German Shepherd 
Dog

Kiri Alison Jaskiewicz100 45.85 Q 0 0 0 0 01 Bernese Mountain 
Dog

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master JWW 20"P Sat, Feb 18, 2023 RESULTS

Tristan Alison Jaskiewicz36.80 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Bernese Mountain 
Dog

Annie Jean Weld56.11 NQ 0 0 0 0 9Belgian Tervuren

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Excellent Standard 8" Sat, Feb 18, 2023 RESULTS

Excellent Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards173 SCT 74

Jack-Jack Pauline Ryan82.38 NQ 2 0 0 0 0 8Coton de Tulear

Excellent Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards173 SCT 69

Finn Lauren Hamm57.85 NQ 2 1 0 1 0 0Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Blade Erin Schaefer78.69 NQ 4 0 1 0 0 9Shetland Sheepdog

Diana Patricia GagnonNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Excellent Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards177 SCT 67

Roxy James West61.03 NQ 2 0 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Kevin Elaine Hamill64.71 NQ 1 1 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Lila Caitlin Crowley65.96 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Milo Michelle WestNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Excellent Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards180 SCT 63

Rigel Charlotte Mcauley50.22 NQ 0 1 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Remy Bob Kaczmarczyk63.89 NQ 0 1 0 1 0 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Ru Mary ThurlowNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Labrador Retriever

Twizy Roseann MandellNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Master Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 7
Pts Breed

yards173 SCT 74

Purchase Carol Kelly100 36.43 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 037 Papillon

Polly Nicholas Carleton100 46.10 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 027 Shih Tzu

Karma Marly Lucier100 47.55 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 026 Cairn Terrier

Cinnamon Laura Ernst100 54.49 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 019 Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Tansey Melanie Bryson100 61.46 Q 0 0 0 0 0 012 Norwich Terrier

Victoria Carolyn D'Angelo48.05 NQ 1 1 0 0 0 0Papillon

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master Standard 8" Sat, Feb 18, 2023 RESULTS

Opal Abby Bruce62.91 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Pug

Master Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

yards173 SCT 69

Baysea Vivian Hudson100 40.82 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 028 Cocker Spaniel

Slyde Thomas O'Brien100 42.19 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 026 English Cocker 
Spaniel

Skybee Vivian Hudson42.98 NQ 1 1 1 2 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Violet Carolyn Ing54.68 NQ 1 1 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Karl Arabella Lyon77.59 NQ 3 0 0 3 0 8Miniature Poodle

Tiana Lynn ThibodeauNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Master Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 7 Total NQ: 6 Total Competing: 13
Pts Breed

yards177 SCT 67

Boss John Nys100 36.57 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 030 Shetland Sheepdog

Strike Doris O'Brien100 39.14 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 027 English Cocker 
Spaniel

Switch Katie Rogers100 43.02 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 023 Shetland Sheepdog

Flare Katie Rogers100 43.19 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 023 Shetland Sheepdog

Breezy Margaret Jewett100 48.92 Q 0 0 0 0 0 018 Miniature American 
Shepherd

Amber Irina Rybak100 49.11 Q 0 0 0 0 0 017 Brittany

Delilah Kelli Cyr100 53.61 Q 0 0 0 0 0 013 Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Isabeau Ruth Brown33.05 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Tiffany Bruce Thibodeau36.54 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Mikey Linda Mendenhall39.79 NQ 1 0 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Calpurnia Robert Mechan41.60 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Australian Cattle Dog

Sophie Lena Rybak57.85 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Brittany

Dory Carol Bolton-
Morcone

NQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Master Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 17 Total NQ: 14 Total Competing: 31
Pts Breed

yards180 SCT 63

Jovi John Nys100 31.47 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 031 Border Collie

Shelby-Cobra Amber McCune100 32.29 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 030 Border Collie

Rae Joni Silva100 32.55 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 030 Border Collie

Breeze Cheryl Schunk100 37.80 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 025 Border Collie

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master Standard 20" Sat, Feb 18, 2023 RESULTS

Deedee James Jayko100 38.11 Q 0 0 0 0 0 024 Australian Shepherd

Atty Tod Hebert100 39.22 Q 0 0 0 0 0 023 Dalmatian

Mellie Beth Hildreth100 40.28 Q 0 0 0 0 0 022 Border Collie

Hi-There Amber McCune100 40.33 Q 0 0 0 0 0 022 Border Collie

Suzy James Jayko100 41.86 Q 0 0 0 0 0 021 Australian Shepherd

Chapter Noreen Bennett100 41.88 Q 0 0 0 0 0 021 Rough Collie

Maru Lena Kalita100 42.36 Q 0 0 0 0 0 020 Belgian Laekenois

Brie Rebecca Elovic100 46.91 Q 0 0 0 0 0 016 Golden Retriever

Ava Donna Finocchiaro100 48.18 Q 0 0 0 0 0 014 Golden Retriever

Phoenix Cara Armour100 48.51 Q 0 0 0 0 0 014 Boxer

Atticus Robert Mechan100 48.80 Q 0 0 0 0 0 014 American 
Staffordshire Terrier

Shadow Erin Hoverson100 49.23 Q 0 0 0 0 0 013 Stabyhoun

Chanel Ann Tremblay100 54.88 Q 0 0 0 0 0 08 Border Collie

Mighty Sandra Barbour34.41 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Bowie Jeff Botelho36.42 NQ 1 1 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Cinder Katie Rogers37.97 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Starry Carol Lariviere47.05 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Rough Collie

Butter Hollis McGuire50.21 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Labrador Retriever

Kelly Ellen Zieske52.82 NQ 1 0 0 1 0 0Labrador Retriever

Keeper Claudette Beaulieu59.52 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Winter Rebecca Elovic61.13 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Blaze Claudette BeaulieuNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Boeing Karen FrinkNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Crome Sandra BarbourNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Phire Jane BronsonNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Sullenberger Karen FrinkNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Weiser Morgan CarletonNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Master Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards180 SCT 67

Wendy Cara Armour100 46.50 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 020 Boxer

Doodle Audrey Chase51.30 NQ 1 2 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Tucker Bethany Wolfert52.66 NQ 1 1 0 1 0 0Siberian Husky

Reign Jennifer JacobsNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0German Wirehaired 
Pointer

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master Standard 24"c Sat, Feb 18, 2023 RESULTS

Master Standard 24"c

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards180 SCT 63

Typo Amber McCune100 34.07 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 028 Border Collie

Howie Amber McCune100 36.57 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 026 Border Collie

Excellent Standard 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards173 SCT 74

Ellie Brittney Coleman61.99 NQ 2 1 1 1 0 0Pug

Excellent Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards177 SCT 72

Lizzy John Kunowski7.94 NQ 4 0 0 0 0 0Lagotto Romagnolo

Excellent Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards180 SCT 68

Zoey Laurie Tinti100 65.81 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Master Standard 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards173 SCT 79

Teagan Kimberly Fulton65.43 NQ 0 0 1 0 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Master Standard 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards173 SCT 74

Pink Carolyn Hess100 39.41 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 034 Cocker Spaniel

Sam Marilyn Thayer68.37 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Cocker Spaniel Black

Kal-El Patricia GagnonNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Master Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

yards177 SCT 72

Trevor Bill Young100 53.82 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 018 English Cocker 
Spaniel

Rupert Elaine Hamill100 60.80 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 011 Shetland Sheepdog

Talulah Bill Young50.23 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master Standard 12"P Sat, Feb 18, 2023 RESULTS

Etta Tracey Deyette56.22 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Livvy Diane Young61.39 NQ 0 1 1 0 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Master Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 7 Total Competing: 10
Pts Breed

yards180 SCT 68

Debbie Cara Armour100 43.48 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 024 Boxer

Ellie Nicki Hyslop100 47.72 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 020 Australian Shepherd

Jasper Donna Finocchiaro100 55.35 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 012 Golden Retriever

Sequel Noreen Bennett39.36 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Rough Collie

Pippa Cela Hobbs49.26 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Molly Hollis McGuire49.62 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Labrador Retriever

Brodie Hillary Reavis50.97 NQ 1 1 0 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Pipit Nancy Freese54.67 NQ 2 0 0 0 0 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Mistral Tobi-Ann Kocher57.72 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Portuguese Water 
Dog

Charlie Kimberly Downing59.10 NQ 1 0 1 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Master Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 7
Pts Breed

yards180 SCT 72

Kaboom Amber McCune100 35.54 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 036 Border Collie

Remy Kathy Lesinski100 36.67 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 035 Labrador Retriever

Kira Lena Kalita100 40.71 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 031 Belgian Tervuren

O'Connor Lynda Brogden-
Burns

100 51.53 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 020 German Shepherd 
Dog

Tristan Alison Jaskiewicz45.56 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Bernese Mountain 
Dog

Annie Jean Weld66.52 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Belgian Tervuren

Kiri Alison JaskiewiczNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Bernese Mountain 
Dog

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Novice B FAST 8" Sat, Feb 18, 2023 RESULTS

Novice B FAST 8"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Breed

SCT 38

Buzz Lou Barnicle48.67 NQ 1 0 10Silky Terrier

Novice B FAST 16"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Breed

SCT 35

Sierra Julie Stauffer70 21.15 Q1st 0 0 0Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Meg Carolee Burgess34.38 NQ 1 0 0Shiba Inu

Novice B FAST 20"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Breed

SCT 32

Hadrian Maryann Groves63 29.92 Q1st 0 0 0Bearded Collie

Kareela Maureen McLatchyNQ 0 1 0Australian Kelpie

Open FAST 8"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Breed

SCT 38

Jack-Jack Pauline Ryan59 42.83 Q1st 0 0 4Coton de Tulear

Open FAST 16"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Breed

SCT 35

Pepper Hillary Reavis34.96 NQ 1 0 0Border Collie

Open FAST 20"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 4
Breed

SCT 32

Karma Jullian Nazzaro71 18.61 Q1st 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Boone Joany White63 36.32 Q2nd 0 0 4Rough Collie

Remy Bob Kaczmarczyk33.02 NQ 1 0 1English Springer 
Spaniel

Kimber Erin HoversonNQ 0 1 0Stabyhoun

Excellent FAST 8"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Breed

SCT 38

Polly Nicholas Carleton35.05 NQ 1 0 0Shih Tzu

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Excellent FAST 20" Sat, Feb 18, 2023 RESULTS

Excellent FAST 20"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Breed

SCT 32

Rigel Charlotte Mcauley36.83 NQ 0 0 4Border Collie

Excellent FAST 24"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Breed

SCT 32

Wendy Cara Armour74 20.94 Q1st 0 0 0Boxer

Folly T C Lardner29.83 NQ 1 0 0Poodle

Master FAST 8"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 2
Breed

SCT 38

Purchase Carol Kelly80 31.37 Q1st 0 0 0Papillon

Victoria Carolyn D'Angelo80 32.60 Q2nd 0 0 0Papillon

Master FAST 12"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 8
Breed

SCT 35

Kal-El Patricia Gagnon80 28.17 Q1st 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Slyde Thomas O'Brien79 34.05 Q2nd 0 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Tiana Lynn Thibodeau71 26.32 Q3rd 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Skybee Vivian Hudson70 31.23 Q4th 0 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Baysea Vivian Hudson32.02 NQ 1 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Blade Erin Schaefer40.83 NQ 1 0 5Shetland Sheepdog

Diana Patricia GagnonNQ 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Shrimpie Carolyn IngNQ 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Master FAST 16"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 5
Breed

SCT 35

Tiffany Bruce Thibodeau80 30.03 Q1st 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Mikey Linda Mendenhall79 34.99 Q2nd 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Calpurnia Robert Mechan78 28.71 Q3rd 0 0 0Australian Cattle Dog

Strike Doris O'Brien27.13 NQ 1 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Dory Carol Bolton-
Morcone

38.08 NQ 1 0 3Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master FAST 20" Sat, Feb 18, 2023 RESULTS

Master FAST 20"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 6 Total Competing: 10
Breed

SCT 32

Starry Carol Lariviere78 32.78 Q1st 0 0 0Rough Collie

Sullenberger Karen Frink77 31.00 Q2nd 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Crome Sandra Barbour72 27.96 Q3rd 0 0 0Border Collie

Butter Hollis McGuire62 35.90 Q4th 0 0 3Labrador Retriever

Maru Lena Kalita27.80 NQ 1 0 0Belgian Laekenois

Rae Joni Silva30.76 NQ 1 0 0Border Collie

Atticus Robert Mechan38.29 NQ 1 0 6American 
Staffordshire Terrier

Boeing Karen Frink40.78 NQ 1 0 8Golden Retriever

Chapter Noreen BennettNQ 0 1 0Rough Collie

Shadow Erin HoversonNQ 0 1 0Stabyhoun

Master FAST 24"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Breed

SCT 32

Doodle Audrey ChaseNQ 0 1 0All American Dog

Master FAST 24"c

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Breed

SCT 32

Weiser Morgan CarletonNQ 0 1 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Novice FAST 8"P

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Breed

SCT 38

Ellie Brittney Coleman68 23.86 Q1st 0 0 0Pug

Novice FAST 12"P

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Breed

SCT 38

Naito Carolee Burgess67 29.92 Q1st 0 0 0Shiba Inu

Novice FAST 16"P

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Breed

SCT 35

Zoey Laurie TintiNQ 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Open FAST 12"P Sat, Feb 18, 2023 RESULTS

Open FAST 12"P

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Breed

SCT 38

Paige Jocelyn Kurdzionak69 39.05 Q1st 0 0 1All American Dog

Open FAST 16"P

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Breed

SCT 35

Callie Kristin ConroyNQ 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Excellent FAST 12"P

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Breed

SCT 38

Lizzy John Kunowski18.03 NQ 1 0 0Lagotto Romagnolo

Livvy Diane Young28.82 NQ 1 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Master FAST 4"P

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Breed

SCT 41

Teagan Kimberly Fulton36.61 NQ 1 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Master FAST 12"P

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Breed

SCT 38

Talulah Bill Young62 46.88 Q1st 0 0 8English Cocker 
Spaniel

Master FAST 16"P

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 5
Breed

SCT 35

Pipit Nancy Freese71 26.59 Q1st 0 0 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Mistral Tobi-Ann Kocher70 26.59 Q2nd 0 0 0Portuguese Water 
Dog

Molly Hollis McGuire36.71 NQ 1 0 1Labrador Retriever

Lyra Charlotte Mcauley36.74 NQ 1 0 1All American Dog

Pippa Cela Hobbs44.65 NQ 1 0 9Miniature American 
Shepherd

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master FAST 20"P Sat, Feb 18, 2023 RESULTS

Master FAST 20"P

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 2
Breed

SCT 35

O'Connor Lynda Brogden-
Burns

73 30.97 Q1st 0 0 0German Shepherd 
Dog

Kira Lena Kalita72 26.81 Q2nd 0 0 0Belgian Tervuren

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Open Standard 8" Sat, Feb 18, 2023 RESULTS

Open Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards164 SCT 78

Buzz Lou Barnicle95 57.95 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0 0Silky Terrier

CC Isabel Silveira92.84 NQ 4 1 0 1 0 14Pomeranian

Open Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards170 SCT 69

Tremor Kelli Cyr100 46.64 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Rival John Nys38.93 NQ 1 1 0 2 0 0Border Collie

Kimber Erin Hoverson54.30 NQ 3 1 1 1 0 0Stabyhoun

Hadrian Maryann Groves65.67 NQ 2 0 0 1 0 0Bearded Collie

Open Standard 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards164 SCT 80

Darcy Alexander Porter95 53.02 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0 0Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Open Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards170 SCT 74

Kenzi Melissa Kiefer65.59 NQ 1 0 1 1 0 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Callie Kristin ConroyNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Open Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards170 SCT 77

Huckleberry Margaret Jewett64.44 NQ 3 1 0 2 0 0Pointer

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Novice B Standard 16" Sat, Feb 18, 2023 RESULTS

Novice B Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards144 SCT 72

Meg Carolee BurgessNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Shiba Inu

Sierra Julie StaufferNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Novice B Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards144 SCT 69

Kareela Maureen McLatchy38.81 NQ 0 1 1 1 0 0Australian Kelpie

Karma Jullian Nazzaro46.11 NQ 0 0 0 3 0 0Australian Shepherd

Novice B Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards144 SCT 70

Folly T C Lardner59.58 NQ 0 1 0 3 0 0Poodle

Novice Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards144 SCT 77

Paige Jocelyn Kurdzionak93.86 NQ 0 2 0 2 0 16All American Dog

Naito Carolee BurgessNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Shiba Inu

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Open JWW 8" Sat, Feb 18, 2023 RESULTS

Open JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards118 SCT 42

CC Isabel SilveiraNQ 0 0 0 1 0Pomeranian

Open JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards123 SCT 38

Sierra Julie Stauffer95 27.97 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Milo Michelle West38.52 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Open JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards127 SCT 36

Karma Jullian Nazzaro95 33.89 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Twizy Roseann Mandell93 37.44 Q2nd 1 0 0 0 1Golden Retriever

Tremor Kelli Cyr24.29 NQ 2 0 3 0 0Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Kimber Erin Hoverson34.26 NQ 2 0 1 0 0Stabyhoun

Open JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards127 SCT 38

Folly T C Lardner52.90 NQ 3 1 1 0 14Poodle

Open JWW 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards118 SCT 44

Darcy Alexander Porter100 29.83 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Open JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards127 SCT 41

Kenzi Melissa Kiefer95 38.97 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Novice A JWW 8" Sat, Feb 18, 2023 RESULTS

Novice A JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards113 SCT 49

Captain Cheryl SilveiraNQ 0 0 0 1 0Pomeranian

Novice B JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards113 SCT 49

Buzz Lou Barnicle90 48.66 Q1st 2 0 0 0 0Silky Terrier

Novice B JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards113 SCT 38

Rival John Nys90 24.06 Q1st 2 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Hadrian Maryann Groves37.38 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Bearded Collie

Kareela Maureen McLatchyNQ 0 0 0 1 0Australian Kelpie

Novice JWW 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards113 SCT 46

Naito Carolee Burgess95 46.31 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0Shiba Inu

Paige Jocelyn Kurdzionak48.56 NQ 3 0 0 0 2All American Dog

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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